Further to the above, the paid-up share capital of the Company, post buyback, is 1,860,965,530 equity
shares of Rs.10 each.

We enclose the following in connection with the above:

1. Certified true copy of the certificate dated 28 December 2018 relating to the extinguishment/

destruction of above equity shares in accordance with the provisions of regulation 11(iii) of the

Buyback Regulations;

2. Debit confirmation from National Securities Depository Limited and Central Depository Services (India)

Limited ; and

3. Pre and Post Buyback Shareholding Pattern (Annexure A)

We request you to take the above on record and accordingly revise the listed capital with the stock exchanges.

Yours faithfully,

For Mphasis Limited

Subramanian Narayan
Vice President and Company Secretary

   Encl. as Above

DocuSign Envelope ID: 79BC2F8A-3C0F-44BF-A2C2-686F9027E785

   Annexure A

Particulars Pre Buyback
(as at 25 October 2018)

Post Buyback
(as at 25 October 2018)

No. of Equity
Shares

% of the
existing equity
share capital

No. of Equity
Shares

% of the post
Buyback equity
share capital

Promoter and Promoter Group 101,230,853 52.34 97,317,781
52.29

Foreign Investors (including Non Resident
Indians, FIIs, FPIs, Foreign Nationals and
Overseas Corporate Bodies)

55,759,022 28.83 54,382,566 29.22

Financial Institutions/ Banks/
NBFCs/Mutual Funds & Alternate
Investment Funds

15,871,775 8.21 15,317,312 8.23

Other (Public, Bodies Corporate, Clearing
Members & Trust and HUF)

20,555,458 10.63 19,078,894 10.26

Total 193,417,108 100.00 186,096,553

100.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: 79BC2F8A-3C0F-44BF-A2C2-686F9027E785

DocuSign Envelope ID: 79BC2F8A-3C0F-44BF-A2C2-686F9027E785

DocuSign Envelope ID: 79BC2F8A-3C0F-44BF-A2C2-686F9027E785

DocuSign Envelope ID: 79BC2F8A-3C0F-44BF-A2C2-686F9027E785

DocuSign Envelope ID: 79BC2F8A-3C0F-44BF-A2C2-686F9027E785

December 31, 2018Ref :

Mr. A. Sivaram Nair

SVP, Company Secretary, General Counsel & Ethics Officer

Bagmane World Technology Center

Marathalli Outer Ring Road

Doddanakundhi Village, Mahadevapura,

Mphasis Limited

Bangalore - 560048

II/CA/COM/64282/2018